

T: +914428115910/12 F: +914428111513 M: admin@maris.co.in

W: www.maris.co.in

CIN: L93090TN1979PLC032618

# MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

11, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086.

MSL/ 028 / 2020-21

June 30, 2020

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department P J Towers, First Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Continuous closure of trading window - Intimation

Ref: Security Code: 531503

Pursuant to the Internal Code of Conduct of Prevention of Insider Trading framed by the Company under SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading ) Regulation, 2015 (as amended) and BSE circular-LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dt. 02.04.2019, regarding trading restriction period , this is to inform you that the Trading Window shall remain closed continuously for all the designated persons and their immediate relative till 48 hours after the declaration of quarterly financial results to the Stock Exchanges for the quarter ended 30th June 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

N SRIDHARAN

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLAINCE OFFICER

Mills Unit I: Kattemalalavadi Village, Hunsur Taluk, Mysore District - 571 134.

Telephone: 08222-252153 Fax: 08222 - 252180

Unit'll: Kulithalai Road, Manapparai, Trichy District - 621 306.

Mobile: 98424 31113 / 98655 70650



T: +914428115910/12 F: +914428111513 M: admin@maris.co.in W: www.maris.co.in

CIN: L93090TN1979PLC032618

# MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

11, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086.

MSL/ 028 / 2020-21

September 30, 2020

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department P J Towers, First Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of closure of Trading Window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation,

2015

Ref: Security Code: 531503

Pursuant to the Internal Code of Conduct of Prevention of Insider Trading framed by the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 read with amended regulations 2018, the Trading Window for the purpose of transacting company's shares will remain closed from 1<sup>st</sup> October 2020 to till 48 hours after the declaration of quarterly financial results to the Stock Exchanges for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2020.

Accordingly the designated persons (including directors) of the company have been intimated not to trade in the Company's shares during the aforesaid period of closure of Trading Window.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

N. Suideren

N SRIDHARAN

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLAINCE OFFICER

Mills Unit 1: Kattemalalavadi Village, Hunsur Taluk, Mysore District - 571 134.

Telephone : 08222-252153 Fax : 08222 - 252180

Unit 11: Kulithalai Road, Manapparai, Trichy District - 621 306.

Mobile: 98424 31113 / 98655 70650



T: +91 44 2811 59 10 /12

M: admin@maris.co.in W: www.maris.co.in

CIN: L93090TN1979PLC032618

#### MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

11, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086.

MSL/ 028 / 2020-21

December 31, 2020

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department P J Towers, First Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of closure of Trading Window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation,

2015

Ref: Security Code: 531503

Pursuant to the Internal Code of Conduct of Prevention of Insider Trading framed by the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 read with amended regulations 2018, the Trading Window for the purpose of transacting company's shares will remain closed from 1<sup>st</sup> January 2021 to till 48 hours after the declaration of quarterly financial results to the Stock Exchanges for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> Deember 2020.

Accordingly the designated persons (including directors) of the company have been intimated not to trade in the Company's shares during the aforesaid period of closure of Trading Window.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

N SRIDHARAN

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLAINCE OFFICER

Stanned/ Sent on 28/12/200

Mills Unit I : Kattemalalavadi Village, Hunsur Taluk, Mysore District - 571 134.

Telephone: 08222-252 153 Fax: 08222 - 252 180 GST: 29AAACM9874F1Z0

Unit II: Kulithalai Road, Manapparai, Trichy District - 621 306.

Mobile: 98424 31113 / 98655 70650 GST: 33AAACM9874F1ZB



T: +91 44 2811 59 10 /12 M: admin@maris.co.in

W: www.maris.co.in

CIN: L93090TN1979PLC032618

### MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

11, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086.

MSL/ 028 / 2020-21

31st March 2021

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department P J Towers, First Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of closure of Trading Window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation,

2015

Ref: Security Code: 531503

Pursuant to the Internal Code of Conduct of Prevention of Insider Trading framed by the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 read with amended regulations 2018, the Trading Window for the purpose of transacting company's shares will remain closed from 1st April 2021 to till 48 hours after the declaration of quarterly financial results to the Stock Exchanges for the quarter ended 31st March 2021.

Accordingly the designated persons (including directors) of the company have been intimated not to trade in the Company's shares during the aforesaid period of closure of Trading Window.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.
For MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

N. Suidaran N SRIDHARAN

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLAINCE OFFICER

Mills Unit I: Kattemalalavadi Village, Hunsur Taluk, Mysore District - 571 134.

Telephone: 08222-252 153 Fax: 08222 - 252 180 GST: 29AAACM9874F1Z0

Unit II: Kulithalai Road, Manapparai, Trichy District - 621 306.

Mobile: 98424 31113 / 98655 70650 GST: 33AAACM9874F1ZB



T: +91 44 2811 59 10 /12 M: admin@maris.co.in

W: www.maris.co.in

CIN: L93090TN1979PLC032618

### MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

11, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086.

MSL/017/2020-21

June 30, 2021

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department P J Towers, First Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of closure of Trading Window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation,

2015

Ref: Security Code: 531503

Pursuant to the Internal Code of Conduct of Prevention of Insider Trading framed by the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 read with amended regulations 2018, the Trading Window for the purpose of transacting company's shares will remain closed from 1<sup>st</sup> July 2021 to till 48 hours after the declaration of quarterly financial results to the Stock Exchanges for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2021.

Accordingly the designated persons (including directors) of the company have been intimated not to trade in the Company's shares during the aforesaid period of closure of Trading Window.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For MARIS SPINNERS LIMITED

N SRIDHARAN

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLAINCE OFFICER

Mills Unit I: Kattemalalavadi Village, Hunsur Taluk, Mysore District - 571 134.

Telephone: 08222-252 153 Fax: 08222 - 252 180 GST: 29AAACM9874F1Z0

Unit II: Kulithalai Road, Manapparai, Trichy District - 621 306.

Mobile: 98424 31113 / 98655 70650 GST: 33AAACM9874F1ZB